Beginning at a point, that point being the intersection of the southerly line of Broadway 14 

and the easterly line of Courthouse Square; 15 

Thence running in a general northeasterly direction along the southerly line of Broadway 16 

a distance of one hundred and two feet (102') to a point at the southeasterly corner of land now or 17 

formerly owned by the Newport Historical Society; 18 

Thence turning and running in a southeasterly direction ninety-eight and nine-tenths feet 19 

(98.9') along the southwesterly border of land now or formerly owned by the Newport Historical 20 

Society; 21 

Thence turning and running in a southwesterly direction one hundred and twelve feet 22 

(112') to Courthouse Street; and 23 

Thence turning and running in a generally northwesterly direction along Courthouse 24 

Street for a distance of ninety feet (90') to the point and place of beginning. 25 

(3) Notwithstanding the provisions of this section, the board of licenses of the town of 26